
Railroad Equipment Sales Contract Amendment 
 

Regarding the Railroad Equipment Sales Agreement for the equipment listed in Exhibit “A” 

between John Klienschmidt and The National Museum of Transportation dated February 21st 

2023.   

 

Paragraph 12 which currently reads: 

 

Notices.  All notices required or permitted under this Contract shall be in writing and shall be 

deemed delivered when delivered in person or deposited in the United States mail, postage 

prepaid, and addressed as follows: 

 

If for Seller:  John Klienschmidt 

                      443 E 70th St 

                      Kansas City, MO 64131 

 

If for Buyer:   The National Museum of Transportation 

                        2967 Barrett Station Road 

  St. Louis, MO 63122 

 

 

Is changed to read: 

 

Notices.  All notices required or permitted under this Contract shall be in writing and shall 

be deemed delivered when delivered in person or deposited in the United States mail, 

postage prepaid, and addressed as follows: 

 

If for Seller:  John Klienschmidt 

                      7729 Colonial Drive 

                      Prairie Village, KS 66208 

 

If for Buyer:   The National Museum of Transportation 

                        2967 Barrett Station Road 

  St. Louis, MO 63122 

 

 

Buyer: The National Museum of Transportation                                            

 

 

 

________________________________   

Printed Name: Coby Ellison  

 

 

Seller: John Klienschmidt 

 

 ____________________________________ 

Printed Name: John Klienschmidt 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 31EA96D6-5BC6-4326-B27B-DA935EB052FA

2/22/2023 | 9:01 AM PST 2/22/2023 | 11:07 AM CST



EXHIBIT “A” 

 

Item Description   Quantity  Unit Price Total Price 

 

Kansas City Terminal Kalamazoo Motorcar 

       1   $5,000.00       $5,000.00 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 31EA96D6-5BC6-4326-B27B-DA935EB052FA


		2023-02-22T09:07:03-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




